Incident #

24-033763

24-033768

24-033774

24-033779

24-033785

24-033786

24-033789

24-033790

24-033794

24-033795

24-033797

24-033799

Date
10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

Time

02:46:

06:36:

08:07:

09:23:

10:25:

10:32:

10:46:

10:53:

11:11:

11:16:

11:34:

11:58:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/3/2024 thru

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

POLICE INFORMATION
COUNTERFEITING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

10/3/2024
Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
300 BLOCK PINE ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

AMHERST ST/ OMPS DR

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

W SOUTHWERK ST/ VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

500 BLOCK LANNY DR

00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE



24-033802

24-033806

24-033807

24-033808

24-033810

24-033811

24-033817

24-033819

24-033824

24-033825

24-033827

24-033828

24-033829

24-033830

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

12:04:

12:34:

12:44:

12:57:

13:14:

13:23:

14:12:

14:22:

14:58:

15:00:

15:03:

15:13:

15:109:

15:21:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
FRAUD

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

FRAUD
FRAUD

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

FRAUD
FRAUD

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FRAUD
FRAUD

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK

1400 BLOCK LP HILL DR

2500 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

300 BLOCK E CORK ST

BAKER ST/ N KENT ST

700 BLOCK JOHNSTON CT

00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

100 BLOCK KEATING DR

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-033831

24-033832

24-033834

24-033835

24-033836

24-033842

24-033846

24-033851

24-033852

24-033854

24-033855

24-033856

24-033857

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

15:43:

15:48:

16:06:

16:08:

16:009:

16:42:

17:11:

17:54:

17:56:

18:27:

18:54:

18:59:

19:05:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

S CAMERON ST/ E PALL MALL ST

1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

NESTER DR/ TREYS DR

PAPERMILL RD/ SHAWNEE DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK KERN ST



24-033861

24-033865

24-033866

24-033867

24-033871

24-033875

24-033876

24-033877

24-033878

24-033879

24-033881

24-033885

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024

Total Number of Calls:

19:31:

19:48:

19:54:

19:59:

20:38:

20:52:

20:58:

21:21:

21:38:

21:38:

22:07:

22:56:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

TESTING
TESTING

TESTING
TESTING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

51

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK

AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

2800 BLOCK PACKER ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTM

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK EAGLE DR

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
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