WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/3/2024 thru 10/3/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-033763	10/03/2024 02:46:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK PINE ST
24-033768	10/03/2024 06:36:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-033774	10/03/2024 08:07:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	AMHERST ST/ OMPS DR
24-033779	10/03/2024 09:23:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033785	10/03/2024 10:25:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	W SOUTHWERK ST/ VALLEY AVE
24-033786	10/03/2024 10:32:	POLICE INFORMATION COUNTERFEITING	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-033789	10/03/2024 10:46:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-033790	10/03/2024 10:53:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-033794	10/03/2024 11:11:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-033795	10/03/2024 11:16:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-033797	10/03/2024 11:34:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	500 BLOCK LANNY DR
24-033799	10/03/2024 11:58:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-033802	10/03/2024 12:04:	FRAUD FRAUD	1400 BLOCK LP HILL DR
24-033806	10/03/2024 12:34:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2500 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-033807	10/03/2024 12:44:	FRAUD FRAUD	200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-033808	10/03/2024 12:57:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-033810	10/03/2024 13:14:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	BAKER ST/ N KENT ST
24-033811	10/03/2024 13:23:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	700 BLOCK JOHNSTON CT
24-033817	10/03/2024 14:12:	FRAUD FRAUD	00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-033819	10/03/2024 14:22:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
24-033824	10/03/2024 14:58:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-033825	10/03/2024 15:00:	FRAUD FRAUD	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-033827	10/03/2024 15:03:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033828	10/03/2024 15:13:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-033829	10/03/2024 15:19:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	100 BLOCK KEATING DR
24-033830	10/03/2024 15:21:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-033831	10/03/2024 15:43:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-033832	10/03/2024 15:48:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
24-033834	10/03/2024 16:06:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-033835	10/03/2024 16:08:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	S CAMERON ST/ E PALL MALL ST
24-033836	10/03/2024 16:09:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033842	10/03/2024 16:42:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033846	10/03/2024 17:11:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	800 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-033851	10/03/2024 17:54:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	NESTER DR/ TREYS DR
24-033852	10/03/2024 17:56:	TRAFFIC STOP SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	PAPERMILL RD/ SHAWNEE DR
24-033854	10/03/2024 18:27:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-033855	10/03/2024 18:54:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-033856	10/03/2024 18:59:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-033857	10/03/2024 19:05:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK KERN ST

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-033861	10/03/2024 19:31:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK
24-033865	10/03/2024 19:48:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
24-033866	10/03/2024 19:54:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION	2800 BLOCK PACKER ST
24-033867	10/03/2024 19:59:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033871	10/03/2024 20:38:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-033875	10/03/2024 20:52:	TESTING TESTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033876	10/03/2024 20:58:	TESTING TESTING	500 BLOCK EAGLE DR
24-033877	10/03/2024 21:21:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-033878	10/03/2024 21:38:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-033879	10/03/2024 21:38:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-033881	10/03/2024 22:07:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-033885	10/03/2024 22:56:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

 Printed:
 10/7/2024

 Page 4 of 4
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency